©2017 Kennametal Inc.  l  All rights reserved.  l  A-16-05217EN_in
MASTER CATALOG
WORLD HEADQUARTERS
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS
ASIA-PACIFIC HEADQUARTERS
INDIA HEADQUARTERS
Kennametal Inc.
Kennametal Europe GmbH

 NOTE:  TS100: maximum sink depths at which the full feed values can be maintained during chamfering and sinking.
 TS80: maximum sink depths that can be achieved without chipbreak cycles and at a 20% feed reduction.
 TSmax: maximum sink depths that can be achieved without chipbreak cycles and at a 50% feed reduction.
��  Round Shank • For Use with Inch Drills • Inch
catalog numbercatalog number D1 D1 max D D4 D5 L LS V
gage
insert
insert
clamp
Torx
wrench
drill clamp
screw
adjusting
screw
SEF156187RSS075 0.1560 .188 .75 .19 .94 4.06 2.00 .71 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.650 360.516
SEF218250RSS075 >0.1880 .250 .75 .25 .97 4.13 2.00 .71 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.651 360.510
SEF265312RSS075 >0.2500 .313 .75 .31 1.03 4.31 2.00 .71 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.652 360.510
SEF328375RSS075 >0.3130 .375 .75 .38 1.16 4.63 2.00 .67 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.653 360.510
SEF390437RSS100 >0.3750 .438 1.00 .44 1.47 5.75 3.00 .75 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.654 360.513
SEF453500RSS100 >0.4380 .500 1.00 .50 1.53 5.88 3.00 .83 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.655 360.513
SEF500562RSS100 >0.5000 .563 1.00 .56 1.59 6.06 3.00 .63 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.656 360.511
SEF562625RSS125 >0.5630 .625 1.25 .63 1.66 6.44 3.25 .75 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.657 360.511
SEF625687RSS125  * >0.6250 .688 1.25 .69 1.81 6.50 3.25 .59 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.658 360.511
SEF687750RSS125 >0.6880 .750 1.25 .75 1.88 6.56 3.25 .67 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.659 360.511
SEF750812RSS125 >0.7500 .813 1.25 .81 1.94 6.63 3.25 .67 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.679 360.511
SEF812875RSS150 >0.8130 .875 1.50 .88 2.09 7.25 3.75 .63 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.680 360.511
SEF875937RSS150  * >0.8750 .938 1.50 .94 2.16 7.38 3.75 .71 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.681 360.511
SEF9371010RSS150 >0.9380 1.010 1.50 1.00 2.25 7.50 3.75 .71 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.682 360.511
 NOTE: *Made-to-order standard item. Standard pricing, manufacturing lead time, and minimum order quantity applies.
 C
om
b

•  Order the inserts and drills separately.
•  Two chamfer inserts required per body.
catalog numbercatalog number D1 D1 max D D4 D5 L LS V
gage
insert
insert
clamp
Torx
wrench
drill clamp
screw
adjusting
screw
SEF040060RSS075M 4,000 6,0 19,1 6,0 24,0 103,1 50,8 18,0 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.630 360.510
SEF060080RSS075M >6,000 8,0 19,1 8,0 26,0 109,5 50,8 18,0 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.634 360.510
SEF080100RSS100M >8,000 10,0 25,4 10,0 29,0 143,0 76,2 17,0 3.42805.. 360.550 170.024 360.631 360.510
SEF100120RSS125M >10,000 12,0 31,8 12,0 38,0 155,7 82,6 21,0 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.635 360.513
SEF120140RSS125M >12,000 14,0 31,8 14,0 40,0 160,3 82,6 16,0 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.636 360.511
SEF140160RSS125M >14,000 16,0 31,8 16,0 41,5 163,6 82,6 19,0 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.632 360.511
SEF160180RSS125M >16,000 18,0 31,8 18,0 47,0 166,4 82,6 15,0 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.633 360.511
SEF180200RSS125M  * >18,000 20,0 31,8 20,0 49,0 170,0 82,6 17,0 3.42807.. 360.551 170.025 360.637 360.511
��2° Whistle Notch (WN) Shank • For Use with Metric Drills • Metric
catalog number
catalog number D1 D1 max D D4 D5 L LS V
gage